

## 2021/2022 Fee Structure

## **Season Structure**

The 2021/2022 season will consist of 3 terms:

- Term 1: 13 Weeks (Tues 7th Sept to Sun 5th Dec inclusive)
- Term 2: 13 Weeks (Tues 7th Dec to Sun 20th March inclusive)
- Term 3: 13 Weeks (Tues 22nd Mar to Sun 26th June inclusive).

This totals 39 Weeks training and excludes the standard 2 weeks for the Christmas break and 1 week for Easter (aligned to School term dates).

## Fee Breakdown

Fees will be charged per term and invoiced at the start of each term. All payments for fees must be made through the Swim Club Manager application online as part of the registration process.

Any credits due from the 2019/2020 season due to Covid shutdown will be visible as a credit note on the Swim Club Manager My Finances page and will be applied to the Term fees due. This credit will be divided across three of the terms - 2020/21 Term 1 had credit applied, the 2021/22 Term 1 and Term 2 will have the second and final credits applied.

Sibling discounts will also be visible as a credit note on the Swim Club Manager My Finances page and will be applied to the Term fees due.

Term Fees (€)							
Group	Nippers	1	2	3	3 / 4 Transition	4	Seniors
1 <sup>st</sup> Child	€110	€200	€235	€242	€266	€290	€200
2 <sup>nd</sup> and subsequent children	€99	€180	€212	€218	€240	€261	N/A

## Please note:

- Amounts shown do not include the annual Swim Ireland Affiliation fee €45 per swimmer. This is an annual fee which will be applied to the Term 1 invoices.
- The highest category swimmer (1st child) is full price. A discounted fee for subsequent children is shown above.
- As per the timetable for Term 1, Groups 3 and 4 will not be attending their full complement of training hours on account of Covid 19. The Term fees charged have been reduced on a pro rata basis.
- Swimmers will not be admitted to training unless they are fully registered, and their term fee is paid.

If you have any queries on Fees, please contact Kyle at treasurer@sligoswimclub.ie.